[11-01-99]
CORPORATE OFFICE / FACTORY
502 Via del Monte, Oceanside, CA 92054
Tel: 760 433-4510    Fax: 760 434-0255
Regional Sales Office
3415 Custer Road, Suite 117, Plano, TX 75023
Tel: 972 758-8687    Fax: 972 758-7574
MONITOR PRODUCTS

or Bulk (<500pcs)
ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SM99021B2E
@ 14.31818 MHz
SM99121B5E
@ 66.666 MHz
* Standard                                 Call factory for additional options.   Use full descriptive part number when ordering.   Parts will be marked with series and frequency only.
SM990
SM991
21
21 B 5 E 66.666
B 2 E
21 =55/45 %
SYMMETRY PACKAGINGFREQUENCY
STABILITY
A=Bulk (<500pcs)
E =Tape & Reel*
(500pcs/reel)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
2= 01C ~701C*
3=-201C ~701C
5=-401C ~851C
SM990
SERIES
SM990 = 5.0V, 50pF
SM991 = 5.0V, 15pF
SM992 = 3.3V, 15pF
B=100 ppm*
C=50 ppm
14.31818
FREQUENCY
Sample Part Numbers
SM99221C2A
@ 48.933 MHz SM992 21 C 2 A 48.933=
=
=
TAPE DIMENSIONS (16mm)
TEST CIRCUIT
REEL DIMENSIONS (500pcs/reel std)
Units : mm
Monitor Products has a proven track record as a pioneer